except as said levy may be otherwise modified or adjusted in accordance with the laws of 3 
the State of Florida. 4 
 5 
SECTION 5: The Solid Waste Collection Non-Ad Valorem Assessment Rates for 6 
Residential Assessed Units within Wellington shall be One Hundred Thirty-Five Dollars 7 
($135.00) for curbside service and One Hundred Dollars ($100.00) for container service.  8 
The Solid Waste Collection Non-Ad Valorem Assessment Rates shall be for the Fiscal 9 
Year 2019/2020 and shall become effective October 1, 2019. 10 
 11 
SECTION 6: The Solid Waste Collection Non-Ad Valorem Assessment Roll is hereby 12